© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies          11
SERIES 700 10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000 M
SeaKing™ High-Pressure Underwater
Connectors, Cables, and PBOF Assemblies
Single ended or back-to-back, overmolded cable
SeaKing - How To Order
Sample Part Number 7071-0007 -S R Z1 -K19 N -24 11
Series 7071-0007 = SeaKing™
cable connector plug (CCP) assembly
P1 R = right angle S = straight
P2 R = right angle N=none S = straight
Shell Material/Finish Z1 = 316 stainless steel TC = titanium
Insert Arrangement (see sales drawing for details)
Polarization A, B, C, N = normal (see sales drawing for details)
Cable Length In inches
Cap Options 10, 11, 20, 21; omit for none
Alternate Key Positions
Key Position
Key Rotation
A° B°
Normal (N) 150° 210°
A 75° 210°
B 95° 230°
C 140° 275°
Cap Options
Sym Description
10 Protective cap, no lanyard
11 Protective cap, with lanyard
20 Pressure cap, no lanyard
21 Pressure cap, with lanyard
(1.50)
(.50)
N OPTION ONLY
EACH LABEL TO IDENTIFY WIRE CAVITY
OR "U" FOR UNUSED AS REQUIRED
BRADY LABEL,
LAT-29-799
OR EQ. TYP
(2X) OVERMOLD,
POLYURETHANE
END B: NONE (N) OPTION
END B: STRAIGHT (S) OPTIONEND A: STRAIGHT (S) OPTION
P1 P2
(2X) GLENAIR CONNECTOR,
700-001
SHRINK LABEL,
M23053/5-XXX-0 OR EQ.
COVERED WITH
CLEAR SHRINK TUBING
M23053/8-XXX-C OR EQ.
NOTE: LABEL SHALL BE BLACK
WITH WHITE TEXT
(PART NUMBER)
GLENAIR  YYWW  06324
(2.00)
"LENGTH" (SEE PART NUMBER DEVELOPMENT)TOLERANCE IS:
+1.80/-0.00 FOR "L" LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 60.00 INCHES.
+3%/-0.00 FOR "L" GREATER THAN 60.00 INCHES.
SEE NOTE 8
END A: RIGHT ANGLE (R) OPTION
MASTER
KEY MASTER
KEY
© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies          12
SERIES 700 10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000 M
SeaKing™ High-Pressure Underwater
Connectors, Cables, and PBOF Assemblies
Single ended or back-to-back, overmolded cable
NOTES
1. 100% electrically tested for shorts, dielectric
withstanding voltage (at 500Vac 5 seconds max)
and insulation resistance (conductor to conductor
and conductor to shell) at 500Vdc/200 megohms
min. IAW MIL-STD-202, Method 302).
2. Unit pack: 1 ea. In poly bag, heat-sealed. Include
dust cap. Tag and bag per illustration.
3. Max pressure rating 10000 psi.
4. For connector dimensions, materials, finishes,
refer to drawing 700-001.
5. For insert arrangements refer to drawing 709-099
contact manufacturer for builds with combo
insert arrangements.
6. Double ended cordsets are wired one to one
(ex. pin 1 to pin 1, 2 to 2 etc).
7. Quantity and gauge of conductos determined by
insert arrangement. All cavities to be pupulated
with largest gauge wire.
8. Marker label, M23053/5 or equivalent. Covered
with clear tubing M@3053/18 or equivalent
tubing shall be white with black text.
9. Single conductors shall be identified with cavity
indentifier or "U" for unused marker label,
M23053/ 5 or equivalent convered with clear
tubing M23053/18 or equivalent tubing shall be
white with text.
10. Minimum order length is 24.00 inches. Consult
fatory for orders longer 1200 inches (100ft)
11. All configurations are wired one to one.
12. Pressure rated cable. Polyurethane jacket wire
AWG shall be per contact size.
SIZE A B C D E
E 4.55 0.765 2.88 2.93 2.165
G 4.55 0.875 2.94 3.11 2.235
K 4.55 1.00 3.00 3.16 2.105
L 4.55 1.125 3.00 3.29 2.165
M 5.05 1.250 3.38 3.43 2.18
O 5.05 1.500 3.5 3.55 2.05
P 5.05 1.625 3.68 3.75 2.125
Q 5.05 1.750 3.88 3.93 2.18
R 5.05 1.875 3.94 3.99 2.115
A
ø B
E
(1.00)
D
C
(1.00)
ø B
ø B
OUTLINE OF FLANGE CONNECTOR
RECEPTACLE (FCR), 700-006.
NOTE:
CONNECTOR UP TO FLANGE
SHOWN ONLY (REAR NOT SHOWN)